
 

474 Willamette Street, Suite 305     Eugene, Oregon 97401           P  541 683 5803    F   541 683 8183          www.DLAdesign.com 
 

Addendum #1 
Sheldon Irrigation Pump and Mainline 

 
 
Date:  2 May 2014 
To: Plan Holders 
Fr: Rex Redmon, DLA Inc.  
Re: Addendum #1 
  
 
CONTRACT CONDITIONS 
This addendum is issued to clarify, change and correct the Drawings dated 23 April 2014 and shall form part of the 
Contract.  
  
ITEM 1 – SPECIFICATIONS  
 
INVITATION TO BID – SECTION 00 11 13  
1. Change the date sealed bids are to be received from May 7, 2014 to May 8, 2014. 
 
BID FORM – DOCUMENT 00 41 13  
1. Change the date sealed bids are to be received from May 7, 2014 to May 8, 2014. 
 
SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS – DOCUMENT 00 73 00  
1. Prevailing Wage Rate – This project will be subject to the current prevailing wage rate in effect at the time the 

specifications are first advertised for bid.  
 
ITEM 2 – DRAWINGS  
 
SHEET L1.1 
1. Sod cut and replace lawn at irrigation trenching through City of Eugene Park area. 
2. Provide (1) additional zone wire and connect (1) additional battery operated control valve at west edge of 

baseball field to controller.  
3. Locate private utilities prior to excavation for wire connections west of baseball field and restore gravel 

surfacing to match existing.  
 
WELL AREA 
1. Provide and replace all equipment necessary for complete installation of well pump, motor and control assembly. 

This includes but is not limited to: 
 a) Approximately 105’ 4” galv. pipe (well casing is 119’) 
 b) Electric wire taped to pipe at 10’ intervals 
 c) Check valve 
 d) Pump controller, pump motor and pump end 
 e) Core drilling through concrete vault 
 f) Asphalt repair 
 g) Panel anchoring 
 
SHEET L1.2 
1. Add (1) specified isolation valve to mainline stub from Meadowlark ball fields prior to connecting new mainline.  
 




	CONTRACT CONDITIONS
	INVITATION TO BID – SECTION 00 11 13
	SHEET L1.1
	1. Sod cut and replace lawn at irrigation trenching through City of Eugene Park area.
	SHEET L1.2
	SHEET L3.2
	8. Mark Anderson Rexius     541-335-8016
	9. Ron Krasneski Rexius     541-501-1886
	10. Ken Graton Graton’s Custom Landscapes  541-501-1883



